



**West Branch Downer Place Bridge  
Watermain Repair  
Bid Tabulation**

Route Downer Place  
 County Kane  
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 10/12/18 at 11 a.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Superior Excavating, Co. P.O. Box 575 Channahon, IL 60410		Swallow Construction Corp 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Steve Spiess Construction, Inc. 10284 Vans Dr. Frankfort, IL 60423	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Under Bridge Work Platform	Week	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
2	Watermain Repair	Each	3	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$10,950.00	\$33,200.00	\$99,600.00
3	12" Diameter DIP Solid Sleeves	Each	6	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
4	Additional Fittings	Pound	500	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00
5	Fitting Insulation	Each	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
6	Disinfection	Each	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00
7	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$19,100.00	\$19,100.00
8	Traffic Control	Day	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
9	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
<b>Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Improvements =</b>					<b>\$119,700.00</b>	<b>\$111,000.00</b>		<b>\$124,450.00</b>		<b>\$165,875.00</b>	